Infineon PowerMos Development
within the scope of the ECI Program
ECI Meeting Sept. 2016 Rome
Wolfgang Kuebler
Senior Marketing Manager HiRel Products
RH PowerMOS Product Range
RH PowerMOS Space Heritage
Agenda

Radiation Hard PowerMOS
Finally the qualification!
5 2016-10-06 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
Radiation Hard PowerMOS
Products 250V N-Channel
Radiation-hardened:
› Total Ionization Dose (TID) 100krad
› Single Event Effect (SEE):
LET 85, Range: 118μm VGS = -10V, VDS = 250V;
LET 55, Range: 90μm VGS = -15V, VDS = 250V;
Type ESCC
Reference
RDSon
max; 25°C
IDC Umax Package ESA QPL
BUY25CS12J-01 5205/026 130mOhm 12A 250V SMD0.5 yes
BUY25CS54A-01 5205/027 30mOhm 54A 250V SMD2 yes
BUY25CS12K-01 5205/030/01 130mOhm 12A 250V TO257AA yes
BUY25CS45B-01 5205/030/03 50mOhm 45A 250V TO254AA yes
Datasheet available at:
Devices also available as qualified bare die (chip) on request
6 2016-10-06 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
Radiation Hard PowerMOS
Products 150V N-Channel
Radiation-hardened:
› Total Ionization Dose TID 100krad
› Single Event Effect (SEE):
 LET 73, Range: 253μm VGS = -10V, VDS = 150V;
 LET 55, Range: 95μm VGS = -15V, VDS = 150V;
Type ESCC Reference RDSon
max; 25°C
IDC Uma
x
Package ESA QPL
BUY15CS23J-01 5205/031/01 60mOhm 23A 150V SMD0.5 yes
BUY15CS57A-01 5205/031/02 11mOhm 57A 150V SMD2 yes
BUY15CS23K-01 5205/031/03 60mOhm 23A 150V TO257AA yes
BUY15CS45B-01 5205/031/04 27mOhm 45A 150V TO254AA yes
ESA qualified Device! Datasheet available at:
Devices also available as qualified bare die (chip) on request
7 2016-10-06 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.